

# Slo-Pitch Level 2 Manual Erratum



- ✓ **Page 58** under examples of Illegal Re-entry, item a) should read:

*starting player, including an EP, who re-enters twice*

- ✓ **Page 60** under Illegal Pitcher, should read:

*An illegal pitcher is a legal player who may not pitch as a result of having four conferences charged against him/her in the game.*

- ✓ **Page 65** under Warm-ups, remove item c) and the NOTE which follows.

- ✓ **Page 67**, last bullet under 7. Ball Called on the Batter item c) should read:

*When a foul ball is fielded close to the foul line by the catcher who throws to any base for a possible out*

- ✓ **Page 79**, second paragraph under Double Base should read:

*A **Batter-Runner** must use **any part** of the foul portion of the base if a play is made at first base on the batter-runner. If there is no play, the batter-runner may use either part of the base.*

- ✓ **Page 82**, remove the first bullet (re: wild pitch) under Awarded Bases.

- ✓ **Page 82**, remove the first bullet (re: wild pitch) under One Base is awarded.

- ✓ **Page 113** in the legend, DR – Designated Runner should read:

*TR - Temporary Runner*